## NTT COMMUNICATIONS INDIA NETWORK SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY PROFILE

NTT Communications India Network Services Private Limited (Company) was incorporated on 13<sup>th</sup> April 2015, having its head office at Mumbai and conduct its business operations in various cities across India. The Company is a subsidiary of NTT India Solutions Private Limited (which is a wholly owned subsidiary of NTT Communications Corporation, Japan).

The Company is engaged in the business of Telecommunication Services and has its registered office at New Delhi and branch/sales offices at Gurgaon, Mumbai, Chennai and Bangalore. The Company has commenced its business operations in 2016 after acquiring Unified License with National Long Distance Service authorization from Department of Telecommunications, Government of India.

The Company is led by Mr. Shekhar Sharma, Managing Director who is possessing a rich experience in the field of Information Technology enabled Services (ITeS) and Telecom Industry. Company is running its operations under the very efficient management team, which not only include telecom industry experts but also experts belong to other supporting verticals of business.

Presently the Company is possessing Unified License and Unified License (VNO) under International Long Distance, National Long Distance and Internet Service categorization. The Company is rendering telecommunication services to large number of corporates and is looking forward with its business expansion plans in India.

With the vision of economic growth of the Company and its stakeholders, Company also have believe in sustainable growth of society and accordingly Company contributes a certain percentage of profits every year towards Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activity.